

TDK Corporation
 1-13-1, Nihonbashi
 Chuo-ku, Tokyo
 103-8272 Japan

Contacts;

TDK Corporation(Tokyo)	Corporate Communications Department Michinori Katayama	+81(3)5201-7102
TDK U.S.A. Corporation	Francis J. Sweeney	+1(516)535-2600
TDK Marketing Europe GmbH	Marco Donadoni	+49(2102)4870

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TOKYO - January 30, 2006 TDK Corporation today announced its Consolidated business results prepared in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (the "U.S. GAAP") for the 3rd quarter ("Qtr.") of fiscal year ("FY") 2006, the three months ended December 31, 2005, and for the nine-month-period from April 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005.

1) Summary

Consolidated results (October 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005)

Term Item	The 3rd Qtr. of FY2006 (October 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005)			The 3rd Qtr. of FY2005 (Oct. 1, 2004 - Dec. 31, 2004)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Net sales	222,654	100.0	1,886,898	174,218	100.0	48,436	27.8
Operating income	21,291	9.6	180,432	17,262	9.9	4,029	23.3
Income from continuing operations before income taxes	22,011	9.9	186,534	17,257	9.9	4,754	27.5
Income from continuing operations	16,568	7.4	140,407	12,748	7.3	3,820	30.0
Net income	16,568	7.4	140,407	12,209	7.0	4,359	35.7
Per common share :							
Net income / Basic	Yen 125.31		U.S.\$ 1.06	Yen 92.35			
Net income / Diluted	Yen 125.16		U.S.\$ 1.06	Yen 92.29			

Note: As a result of the sale of a subsidiary in "Other electronic components", the operating results of the discontinued operation is presented as a separate line item in the consolidated statements of income in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards ("SFAS") No. 144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets". Correspondence figures for the previous period have been reclassified to conform to the presentation used for the year ended March 31, 2005.

(Sales breakdown)

Term Product	The 3rd Qtr. of FY2006 (October 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005)			The 3rd Qtr. of FY2005 (Oct. 1, 2004 - Dec. 31, 2004)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials and components	192,091	86.3	1,627,890	143,746	82.5	48,345	33.6
Electronic materials	47,613	21.4	403,500	43,002	24.7	4,611	10.7
Electronic devices	46,979	21.1	398,127	30,571	17.5	16,408	53.7
Recording devices	85,736	38.5	726,576	65,351	37.5	20,385	31.2
Other electronic components	11,763	5.3	99,687	4,822	2.8	6,941	143.9
Recording media	30,563	13.7	259,008	30,472	17.5	91	0.3
Total sales	222,654	100.0	1,886,898	174,218	100.0	48,436	27.8
Overseas sales	179,139	80.5	1,518,127	124,932	71.7	54,207	43.4

Notes:

1. Consolidated results for the 3rd quarter of FY2006 and FY2005 are unaudited by independent accountants.
2. U.S.\$1 = Yen 118
3. "Semiconductors & others" and "Recording media & systems" were renamed "Other electronic components" and "Recording media" from FY 2006 respectively. There were no changes in segment classifications.

9 months Consolidated results

Consolidated results (April 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005)

Term Item	The nine-month-period of FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005)			The nine-month- period of FY2005 (Apr. 1, 2004 - Dec. 31, 2004)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Net sales	573,041	100.0	4,856,280	491,710	100.0	81,331	16.5
Operating income	49,341	8.6	418,144	45,002	9.2	4,339	9.6
Income from continuing operations before income taxes	53,609	9.4	454,314	46,916	9.5	6,693	14.3
Income from continuing operations	38,218	6.7	323,881	33,472	6.8	4,746	14.2
Net income	38,234	6.7	324,017	32,078	6.5	6,156	19.2
Per common share :							
Net income / Basic	Yen 289.14		U.S.\$ 2.45	Yen 242.44			
Net income / Diluted	Yen 288.88		U.S.\$ 2.45	Yen 242.28			

Note: As a result of the sale of a subsidiary in "Other electronic components", the operating results of the discontinued operation is presented as a separate line item in the consolidated statements of income in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards ("SFAS") No. 144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets". Correspondence figures for the previous period have been reclassified to conform to the presentation used for the year ended March 31, 2005.

(Sales breakdown)

Term Product	The nine-month-period of FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005)			The nine-month- period of FY2005 (Apr. 1, 2004 - Dec. 31, 2004)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials and components	492,811	86.0	4,176,365	404,832	82.3	87,979	21.7
Electronic materials	133,702	23.3	1,133,068	134,038	27.3	(336)	-0.3
Electronic devices	107,931	18.8	914,669	88,082	17.9	19,849	22.5
Recording devices	226,024	39.5	1,915,458	168,684	34.3	57,340	34.0
Other electronic components	25,154	4.4	213,170	14,028	2.8	11,126	79.3
Recording media	80,230	14.0	679,915	86,878	17.7	(6,648)	-7.7
Total sales	573,041	100.0	4,856,280	491,710	100.0	81,331	16.5
Overseas sales	443,444	77.4	3,758,000	354,802	72.2	88,642	25.0

Notes:

1. Consolidated results for the nine-month-period of FY2006 and FY2005 are unaudited by independent accountants.
2. U.S.\$1 = Yen 118
3. "Semiconductors & others" and "Recording media & systems" were renamed "Other electronic components" and "Recording media" from FY 2006 respectively. There were no changes in segment classifications.